

The Mizoram Gazette

EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

RNI No. 27009/1973

Postal Regn. No. NE-313(MZ) 2006-2008

VOL-XLVIII Aizawl, Tuesday 26.3.2019 Chaitra 5, S.E. 1941, Issue No. 193

NOTIFICATION

No.D.21016/3/2017-SYS, the 22nd March, 2019. The Governor of Mizoram is pleased to reconstitute the State Advisory Committee, NCC with the following members with immediate effect and until further orders :-

1.	Minister, Sports & Youth Services	-	Chairman
2.	T.C Pachhunga, Ex. MLA	-	Vice Chairman
3.	P.C Lalhmingthanga, Aizawl Mayor	-	Member
4.	B. Lalawmpuii, Councellor	-	Member
5.	Secretary, Sports & Youth Services	-	Member
6.	Secretary, School Education Department	-	Member
7.	Secretary, Finance Department	-	Member
8.	Secretary, GAD	-	Member
9.	Secretary, LR&S	-	Member
10.	Secretary, Planning & Prog. Implementation	-	Member
11.	Addl. Director General, NER Hqrs. NCC, Shillong	-	Member
12.	Gr. Commander, NCC Gr. Hqrs., Silchar	-	Member
13.	C. 0,1 st Mizo Bn. NCC, Aizawl	-	Member
14.	Director, Sports & Youth Services	-	Member Secretary
15.	Director, School Education	-	Member
16.	Director, Higher and Technical Education	-	Member
17.	C.O,20 Mizoram Indep Coy., Aizawl	-	Member
18.	C. 0, 1 st Mizo Air Sgdn, NCC, Aizawl	-	Member
19.	Principal, Hrangbana College	-	Member
20.	Principal, Pachhunga University College	-	Member
21.	Secretary, MSSC	-	Member
22.	Dy. Controller, Aviation Wing, GAD	-	Member
23.	Principal, Govt. Higher Sec. School	-	Member
24.	Principal, St. Pauls Higher Sec. School	-	Member

Ex-193/2019

- 2 -

The terms & conditions of the Committee will be as follows :-

- a) To advise the Govt. on the ideas and approaches that will ultimately lead to a successful implementation of programmes of NCC inside and outside the State
- b) To provide feed back on the performance of different programmes under NCC
- c) Non-official members of the committee shall be entitled to TA/DA as admissible to group 'A' Officer

This Notification supersedes earlier Notification even No, dt. 25.4.2017.

H. Lalengmawia, Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Sports & Youth Services Department.